

Fiscal 2013 First Quarter Reconciliation of Operating Profit to Earnings from Continuing Operations
---

(in millions)	Quarter Ended	
	8/26/2012	8/28/2011
Earnings from continuing operations	\$ 111.0	\$ 106.8
Interest, net	27.9	21.7
Income taxes	35.3	40.2
Operating profit	\$ 174.2	\$ 168.7
 Sales	 \$ 2,034.8	 \$ 1,942.0
 Operating profit as a percent of sales	 8.6%	 8.7%
 Change from prior year	 -0.10%	

**Impact of Changes in Fair Value of Benefit Programs**

(in millions)	Quarter Ended	
	8/26/2012	8/28/2011
Operating profit	\$ 174.2	\$ 168.7
Benefit program impacts, net of hedging activities in selling, general and administrative expense	9.9	(2.8)
Operating profit adjusted for benefit program impacts	\$ 184.1	\$ 165.9
 Sales	 \$ 2,034.8	 \$ 1,942.0
 Operating profit, as adjusted, as a percent of sales	 9.0%	 8.5%
 Change from prior year	 0.50%	